Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02 FC:482

50.00 DP

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

01-14-1999



100945600

100 111 12 11 3:19

OPR/FINANCE COVER SHEET ONLY

Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment	Licerse	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger Effective Date Decembe 31, 1998		
Reel # Frame Corrective Document	#	Month Da  ☐ Change of Name	ay Year	
Reel # Frame #		☐ Other:		
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if additional i	names of conveying parties att	tached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Western Wireless Corporation			December 31, 1998	
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partn	ership 🔲 Limited Partnersh	ip 🛢 Corporation 🗌 Asso	ociation	
☐ Other				
☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorpora	ation/Organization Washingto	ו		
	ation/Organization Washingto	ו		
		n names of receiving parties atta	ached	
Citizenship/State of Incorpora			ached	
Citizenship/State of Incorpora	☐ Mark if additional r		ached	
Citizenship/State of Incorpora  Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream	☐ Mark if additional r		ached	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA	☐ Mark if additional r		oched	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	☐ Mark if additional r		ached	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3650 131st A  Address (line 2) Suite 400	☐ Mark if additional r		oched	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3650 131st A  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Bellevue, W	Mark of additional representation  Mereless Corporation  Avenue SE  Ashington 98006	names of receiving parties atta	nched	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3650 131st A  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Bellevue, W	☐ Mark if additional ringly Mark if additio	names of receiving parties atta	be recorded is an assignment and the receiving	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3650 131st A  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Bellevue, W  Individual General Partn  Corporation Association	☐ Mark if additional ringly Mark if additio	p	be recorded is an assignment and the receivin niciled in the United States, an appointment of sentative should be attached. (Designation m	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3650 131st A  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Bellevue, W  Individual General Partn  Corporation Association  Other	☐ Mark if additional r in Wireless Corporation Avenue SE ashington 98006 ership ☐ Limited Partnersh	p	be recorded is an assignment and the receiving incided in the United States, an appointment of isentative should be attached. (Designation medocument from Assignment.)	
Receiving Party  Name VoiceStream  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3650 131st A  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Bellevue, W  Individual General Partn  Corporation Association	☐ Mark if additional r in Wireless Corporation Avenue SE ashington 98006 ership ☐ Limited Partnersh	p	be recorded is an assignment and the receiver niciled in the United States, an appointment of sentative should be attached. (Designation m	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDITIONAL Properties.

**REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0572** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

					L
-			Page 2		
Domestic Repr	esentative N	lame and Address		P// 3: 19 rst Receiving Party only	·.
Name			OPR/FI	NARCE	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and				
		Area Cod	e and Telephone Numbe	r (206) 623- <b>7</b> 580	
Name Priscilla L. S	•				
Address (line 1) 70					
Address (line 2) Su	ite 5000				
Address (line 3) Se	attle, Washingto	n 98104-70 <b>7</b> 8			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total r	number of pages of the af	tached conveyance docu	ment Including any atta #:	chments.
Tradem	emark Application I nark Application 75/361,259 75/039,811 75/039,813		lumber (DO NOT ENTER BC	OTH numbers for the same  Registration Numb	
Number of Pro		umber of properties invo	lved #3		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$90.00	
Deposit A		Enclosed	Deposit Account   can be charged to the account		
(21107.1017)	aymoni by soposii		count Number #162		
		Author zatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes ■ No □	
Statement and	Signature			<del></del>	
attached		ie copy of the origin	the foregoing inform al document. Charg		
Priscilla L. Su			Priscieer L.	C. 11.	7-00
	Signing		<i>Musculla</i> ⊘ · Signature	sugam	Signed

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0573** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Western Wireless Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), 3650 131st Avenue SE. Suite 400. Bellevue, Washington 98006 has adopted and used and is using the marks shown in the attached Exhibit, for which Assignor has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in the Exhibit; and

WHEREAS, VoiceStream Wireless Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignce"), 3650-1315 Avenue SE, Suite 400. Bellevue, Washington 98006 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable exhibition, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to and in the name of the Assignee

DATED this day of Coc. U. 1998.

WESTERN WIRELESS CORPORATION

Man R. Bender

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: ss
COUNTY OF KING )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan R. Bender is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Senio Vice President and General Counsel of Western Wireless Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 31 st day of December . 1998.

ANN TOSANO OF WASHINGTON

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 12/15/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0574

## EXHIBIT

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
a STREAM	75/361,259	September 22, 1997
TEXTSTREAM	75/039.811	January 3, 1996
TEXTSTREAM	75/039,813	Linuary 3, 1996

.

KID 1,4000 TIVEMMIZEMMO20LG

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0575